
Enforcement Agency 

 

Delaware Department of Agriculture 

Pesticide Section 

2320 S. DuPont Highway 

Dover, DE 19901 

 

Respondent: 

 

Herker Building & Lawn Maintenance, Inc. 

2 La France Way 

Glen Mills, PA 19342 

 

Violation: 

 

§ 1224 (a) (3) Engaging in the business of applying a pesticide on the lands of another 

without having a license granted by the Department.  

 

 

 

Penalty: 

 

The Respondent signed a consent agreement dated May 21, 2009, agreeing to pay a civil 

penalty of $1,400.00, and to abide by the Delaware Pesticide Rules and Regulations.   

 

 

Summary: 

 

The Respondent applied a fertilizer/herbicide granular pesticide to customers in Delaware 

without having a current  Delaware Pesticide Business license. After notification, 

Respondent applied for and received a Delaware Pesticide Business License, and is 

currently licensed to apply pesticides in Delaware.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


